To the nonorable Commissioner or Pare 100924298 To the nonorable Commissioner or Pare 100924298 The Corriolis Group, Inc Corrocratic Group, Inc Corrocratic Group Grou	12-14-98 T :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	0 - 1990 :: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COLUMN RCE
To the monorable Commissioner of Pate 100924298 ned organic accuments of copy reveal. 1. Name of conveying partyriest: The Coriolis Group, Inc Association Association Association General Partnership Corporation-State Artizona Christian Association Christian Christi		
1. Name or conveying partyries): The Ceriolis Group, Inc Individual(s)		02/200
The Coriolis Group, Inc Name: International Thomson Publishing, Interna	. 3 8 8 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8	
Incorrotual(s) General Parmership Corporation-State Arizona Corporation-State Corporation Corporation-State Corporation Corporation-State Corporation Comparison of accounts and Corporation Control Corporation Corpor		
Individual(s) Association Chy: Stamford Station Place Chy: Stamford	The Coriolis Group, Inc	Name: International Thomson Publishing, In
Individual(s) Association City: Stamford State: CT 7tg: 06902 Corporation-State Arizona City: Stamford State: CT 7tg: 06902 Corporation-State Arizona City: Stamford State: CT 7tg: 06902 City: Stamford City: Stamford State: CT 7tg: 06902 City: Stamford State: CT 7tg: 06902 City: Stamford State: CT 7tg: 06902 City: Stamford City: Stamford State: CT 7tg: 06902 City: Stamford City: Stamford State: CT 7tg: 06902 City: Stamford City: Stamfo		Internal Address The Metro Center
General Partnership Association 3. Nature of conveyance: 3. Assignment General Partnership General Partn		Street Address: One Station Place
Corporation of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partners	Stamford Sat CT 710 06902
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Ti Char	·
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Type The	
Assignment Grance of Name Chance of Name Security Agreement Grance of Name Chance		
Assignment a real composer in the United States, a community of Chance of Name Cither		
Execution Data: January 1, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1, 978, 292 2, 072, 610 25, 00 DH Additional numbers attached? Types Tive 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning occurrent should be maned: Donna M. DiMitri nternal Address: The Thomson Corportation The Metro Center 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
A Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) A Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s). 1,978,292 2,072,610 25,00 CH Additional numbers attached? Type: The 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning occurrent should be mailed: Name: nternal Address: The Thomson Corportation The Metro Center Street Address: One Station Place City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902 Additional numbers attached address and address and registrations and registrations and registrations. 2 Donor and Donor of this page of paying by decoses account (Attach duclicate copy of this page of paying by decoses account account to the page of paying by decoses account of the page of paying by decose account of the page of paying by decose account of the page of paying by decose account of the page		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 55/1998 SBERNS 00000231 200866 1978292 1,978,292 2,072,610 25.00 DH Additional numbers attached? Tyes The 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Donna M. DiMitri 1. Total fine (37 CFR 3.41):	Date: January 1 1996	(
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5/1998 SBERNS 00000231 200866 1978292 1,978,292 2,072,610 25.00 CH Additional numbers anached? The Concerning document should be mained: Donna M. DiMitri 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	STRAIGHT UNIS. OUTHERLY I. T. T.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,978,292 1,978,292 2,072,610 25,00 CH Additional numbers attached? The State of party to whom correspondence concerning occurrent should be mained: Donna M. DiMitri nternal Address: The Thomson Corporation The Metro Center Street Address: One Station Place Street Address: One Station Place City: Stamford State of Stat	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
### Address: One Station Place Stamford State CT 219: 06902 Capport a counter copy of this page of paying by deposed accounter copy of this page of paying by deposed accounter copy of this page of paying by deposed accounter copy of this page of paying by deposed accounter copy of this page of paying by deposed accounter cappaigness copy of this page of paying by deposed accounter cappaigness copy of this page of paying by deposed accounter cappaigness cappaign		B. Trademerk registration No.(s)
40.00 CH 25.00 CH 25.00 CH Additional numbers attached? Yee		1,978,292
25.00 CH Additional numbers attached? Yes She 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Donna M. DiMitri nternal Address: The Thomson Corportation. The Metro Center 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65 Chy: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902 (Affect duckate copy of this page if paying by decost account)	\	2.072.610
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence processing occurrent should be mailed: Name Donna M. DiMitri	C:482 \ 25.00 CH /	
Street Address: One Station Place One Station Place Street Address: One Station Place One Station Place One Station Place (Affect duclicate copy of this page of paying by decoses account on the		
Name: Donna M. DiMitri	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	regulations involved2
The Metro Center The Metro Center The Street Address: One Station Place Street Address: One Station Place Street Address: One Station Place Attach duckate copy of this page of paying by decose account of the page of the p	Donna M. DiMitri	
The Metro Center Comparison Corportation Comparison Comparison		7 Total ton (37 CER 3.41): \$ 65
Street Address: One Station Place 8. Deposit account number: 20-0866 City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902 (Affect duplicate copy of this page if paying by decoss account	nternal Address: The Thomson Corportation	
Street Address: One Station Place 8. Deposit account number: 20-0866 City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902 (Affect duplicate copy of this page if paying by decount account.)	The Metro Center	C Enclosed (5 E
Street Address: One Station Place 8. Deposit account number: 20-0866 City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902 (Affect duplicate copy of this page if paying by decount account.)		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number: 20-0866 City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902 (Affect duplicate copy of this page if paying by decount account.)	One Station Place	
City: Stamford State: CT ZIP: 06902 (Affects ducticate copy of this page if paying by decoust account	Street Address: One Station Flace	l ·
CIV. Stamford Star.		20-0866
City:	Stamford Steen CT 715 0	6902 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by decost acco
	City:	NOT USE THIS SPACE
	9 Statement and Signature.	
G. Statement and signature.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ring information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true c
9. Statement and signature. To the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of	of the original document.	1/4 20 10 20 10 10 100
of the anginal document.		Man Sk / Ch / While 14/0/78
of the dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and content and any enaction of the original document. Donna M. DiMitri Like foregoing information is true and content and provided and content a	Name or Person Signing	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and content and any end of the original document. Donna M. DiMitri Signal Parks Stores Deep Stores Signal Parks Stores Deep Stores De		
of the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and contest and any enaction of the original document. Donna M. DiMitri Lidna Jr. ICL) William 12/10/98	CNE No. 0661-0011 (are. 4/94)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0081

EXHIBIT D

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is dated as of January 1, 1996.

WHEREAS, The Coriolis Group, Inc., an Arizona corporation having its office at 7339 East Acoma Drive, Scottsdale, AZ 85260 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has adopted, acquired, used and is using exclusively in its business the trademarks listed on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, International Thomson Publishing Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at One Station Place, Stamford, CT 06902 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of said marks, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

Title: <u>fresident</u>

STATE OF Arizona }

COUNTY OF Maricopa

On this 25th day of January 1996, before me personally appeared Keith Weiskamp to me personally known, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is the President of The Coriolis Group, Inc. and that he duly executed the foregoing instrument for and on behalf of The Coriolis Group, Inc. being duly authorized to do so and that said individual acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Publi
Notary Publi
Notary Publi
Notary Public - State of Arizona
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires May 2, 1996

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0082

EXHIBITS TO ASSETS PURCHASE AGREEMENT BETWEEN INTERNATIONAL THOMSON PUBLISHING INC. AND THE CORIOLIS GROUP INC. AND KEITH WEISKAMP, JEFFREY P. DUNTEMANN, AND JOHN COCKERHAM

Schedule A List of Trademarks

Trademarks

NetSeeker (applied for)
Visual Developer (applied for)
VIZ (applied for)
Coriolis has not yet been trademarked

RECORDED: 12/14/1998

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0083